

No. 020181-004600US(PPA-37)

	1 (BA19) (1916 BA16) (1949)	UM MENN MINN EMMEN WEIME LINI IMME		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 5.8.00	1013	64761	U.S. D Pate	epartment of Commerce nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the a	ittached original do		
		Name and addres		rtu(ina):
Subject to the Subject To	111 12 22	ame: Elbrus Interr		ANOE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No.		ternal Address:		13/10E
		reet Address: P.C	. Box 265	\mathcal{C}
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: George Town Grand Cayman State: Grand		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		ayman Islands ZIF		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne A	Additional names and address		es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other:				
Execution Date: February 17, 2000				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.				
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No(s): 09/505,		ution date of the ap B.	plication is: Patent No(s):	
••	bers attached? 🔲	Yes ⊠ No	. ,	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde		Total number of a	nnlications and n	atents involved 1
	0.	TOTAL HUMBER OF C	ppilodilons and p	atomo involveu
concerning document should be mailed:	7	Total fee (37 CFF	2 41\.	\$40.00
Name: Robert J. Bennett TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		Total lee (37 CFF	(3.41)	
] Enclosed	Charge Fees to	Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	-		onalgo i oco lo	-
(415) 576-0200		I Charge any addit	ional fees associa	ated with this paper or dur
(410) 310-3200				edit any overpayment, to
		eposit account.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		Deposit account	number: 20-1430	444 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing is true a	and correct and an	/ attached copy is	s a true of copy of the
original document.				
	-611			
	PITO	11		
Robert J. Bennett	te to be	ne l	5-5-00	3
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture /		Date	-
Atty Reg. No. 27,533 To tl al n	number of pages inc	cluding cover shee	, attachments and	d document 2
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Par	rt 5? ⊠ Yes	□No		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach th	is portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:				
	Asst. Commissione	r for Patente		
2/2000 DHGUYEN 00000273 201430 09505658	Box: Assign			
2+581 A0 00 CH	Washington, D.0			

PATENT REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0269

Attorney Docket 020181-004600US (PPA-37)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yuri L. Pogrebnoy, of 14, Bolshoi Savvinski Per., Moscow 119435, Russia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

> Title of Invention: High-Speed Low-Power Sense Amplifying Half-Latch and Apparatus Thereof for Small-Swing Differential Logic (SSDL) Date(s) of execution February 17, 2000 of Declaration: February 17, 2000 Filing Date: 09/505,658 Application No.:

WHEREAS, Elbrus International Limited, of P.O. Box 265, George Town Grand Cayman, Grand Cayman Islands, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part. substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignce lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in the U.S. and in any and all other countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert hereinabove the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date(s) indicated.

Yuri L. Pogrebnoy 17. 02. 2000

SE 1065695 v i

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010794 FRAME: 0270